CITY OF SUISUN CITY PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

AN EXTENSION OF URGENCY ORDINANCE NO. 758 OF THE CITY OF SUISUN CITY EXTENDING THE MORATORIUM ON FRONT YARD PAVING FOR UP TO 10 MONTHS AND 15 DAYS OR UNTIL AN ORDINANCE SUPERCEDES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Suisun City will hold a Public Hearing on June 18, 2019 to consider extension of the moratorium on paving in residential front yards for up to 10 months and 15 days or until an ordinance supersedes.

The intent of the Ordinance is to protect public health, safety and general welfare by preventing the over pavement of residential front yards in the City where regulations currently do not exist. The issue poses a current and immediate threat to the public health, safety, and welfare in the City due to aesthetic and stormwater runoff impacts, among others.

The City Council will consider the proposed extension of the urgency ordinance at a regular public meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday June 18, 2019 at the Suisun City Council Chambers, 701 Civic Center Boulevard, Suisun City California. All interested parties are invited to attend and comment upon the proposed ordinance.

If you challenge this proposal, or any aspect of it in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk, 701 Civic Center Boulevard, Suisun City, California 94585, prior to the public hearing.

The full text of the proposed Ordinance will be available for public inspection in the Administration Office of the City of Suisun City between 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m., Mondays, Wednesdays and Thursdays and between 8:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. on Tuesdays. If you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, or wish to review the ordinance, please contact Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk at (707) 421-7302.

Donna Pock
Deputy City Clerk

Dated: June 8, 2019